



Protecting Your Adventure Lifestyle

'76 TO '86 CJ's **JEEP DASHBOARD** **INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS**

Read all instructions before proceeding.

THIS IS NOT AN EASY INSTALLATION. IF YOU DO NOT FEEL COMFORTABLE DEALING WITH WIRING AND CABLES, THEN WE SUGGEST THAT YOU FIND A QUALIFIED INSTALLER TO INSTALL YOUR NEW DASH.

1. Remove old dashboard and save all hardware and mounting bolts.
2. Reinstall new dashboard using original mounting bolts.
3. Use the four (4) 1/8" by 1" bolts that are provided in the hardware kit to install the speedometer assembly. (***Only applicable on parts # 94020 and # 94020PC***)
4. Use the two (2) #10 by 3/8" bolts to install the glove box latch bracket to the dashboard.
5. Install the two rubber "snubbers" in the holes in the dash just above the top corners of the glove box opening.
6. Install the glove box door using the two _" by _" bolts provided in hardware kit.
7. You must reuse factory glove box bucket and door button latch.

PARTS KIT #950010 includes:

4 - 1/8" X 1" bolts and nuts

2 - Rubber snubbers

2 - _" x _" bolts with nuts and washers

2 - #10 bolts with nuts and washers

Enjoy your new dashboard by Warrior Products!

QUALITY



INTEGRITY



INNOVATION



SERVICE

Discover other interior parts on our website.